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Table 3
Q2-0n
Base: All aged 18+ in Great Britain
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Weighted Base
Better off

Worse off
No difference.

Don't know

balance, do you think Britain would be better off or worse off if the Monarchy was abolished or do you think it would make no difference?
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Q2 - On balance, do you think Britain would be better off or worse off if the Monarchy was abolished or do you think it would make no difference?
Base: All aged 18+ in Great Britain
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Worse off
No difference
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Table 5
Q3 - Which of the following statements comes closest to your view about what should happen to the role of the monarchy?
Base: All aged 18+ in Great Britain
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should be 1% 2% 1% 1% 16% 12% 11% % 1% 10% 1% 21% 1% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 11% 245 14% 10% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 7%
abolished and
Britan should
become a republic
Other . - 2 - E 1 3 2 - 2 4 2 2 1 2 3 3 5 E E 1 1 4 4 1 - . 1
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None ofthese 9 1 4 1 1 2 E 5 2 6 3 1 1 3 2 3 6 7 . 2 s 3 1 1 3 3 3
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role should remain
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should be
moderised to
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Table 7

Q4 - Looking to the future, do you think Britain will or will not have a monarchy in
Base: All aged 18+ in Great Britain

...? Summary
I TR
Unweighted Base 1005 005
Weighted Base 1005 1005
Wil 430 280
% 26%
Will not 62 a8
6% 8%
Don' know 213 239
21% 2%
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Q4 - Lo
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Weighted Base
Wil

Will not

Don't know

oking to the future, do you think Britain will or will not have a monarchy in...10 years?
All aged 18+ in Great Britain

J20091777-46-04 19-NOV - 24-NOV 2021
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - DRAFT
MONARCHY OR REPUBLIC RESEARCH

Page 8
13 Jan 2022
S 14
ouTH
NORTH NORTH MIDLANDS SOUTH EAST SOUTH
INCL. EXCL. INCL. INCL. INCL. EXCL,
TOTAL 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3554 18-44 45+ AB ci c2 DE ABC1 C2DE ENGLAND WALES SCOTLAND. SCOTLAND. SCOTLAND. WALES MIDLANDS GL GL GL GL
1005 3 163 136 87 80 251 251 323 367 616 239 361 163 73 620 336 836 6 106 344 238 324 261 E 124 265 213
1005 109 7 161 171 156 27 260 332 a1 564 265 264 205 27 520 42 869 8 £ a8 239 310 262 367 135 276 222
824 13 126 137 152 133 199 202 290 339 84 220 21 187 192 51 350 714 0 i 274 204 24 204 206 105 29 201
82% 70% 73% 85% 89% 85% 84% 72% 7% % 86% 83% 7% 7% 81% 5% 79% 2% 83% 80% 84% 85% 76% 76% 8% 78% 8% 7%
100 2 2 “ 10 s 19 a 2 61 39 S 19 3 15 4 8 84 4 12 £ 16 £ £ 3 % 2% 7
10% 20% 15% 9% 6% 6% 8% 17% % 14% % 10% % 16% 6% 9% 1% 10% 8% 14% 9% % 12% 13% 9% 12% 10% %
81 11 21 0 8 3 19 31 18 @ ) ” 1 15 29 2 4 7 4 6 2 20 2 2 27 1 20 14
8% 10% 12% % 5% 9% 8% 1% 5% 9% 7% % 5% 7% 12% % 10% 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7% 6%

This work was carried out n accordance with

qualiy standard for market

h, 1O 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Ipsos MORI




Table 9

Q4 - Looking to the future, do you think Britain will or will not have a monarchy in...10 years?
Base: All aged 18+ in Great Britain
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wil

Wil not

Don't know

J20091777-46-04 19-NO\

V - 24-NOV 2021

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - DRAFT
MONARCHY OR REPUBLIC RESEARCH

TIONVOTE. ARER ETHNIC
DID NOT
NoT CONSER LIBERAL VOTE IN ETHNIC
WORKING VATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRAT 2019 RURAL SUBURBAN URBAN WHITE MINORITY
o T T 3 T T T 7 R 3
an an 257 7 206 214 289 318 &0 130
a5 245 195 6 142 19 20 22 33 8
2% 80% a2% o1% 69% 8% 79% 79% Ba% o6%
% 1 2 3 % 2 a1 a9 0 30
% % 0% % 7% % 1% 12% % 23%
8 2 9 40 16 18 1 2 2 2 6 "
% 75 % 10% % 7% 1% 1% % 10% % % 11%

This work was carried out n accordance with

qualiy standard for market

h, 1O 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Ipsos MORI

Page9

13 Jan 2022



Table 10
Q4 - Lo
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Weighted Base
Wil

Wil not

Don't know

oking to the future, do you think Britain will or will not have a monarchy in...50 years?
All aged 18+ in Great Britain
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Q4 - Looking to the future, do you think Britain will or will not have a monarchy in...50 years?
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Wil

Will not

Don't know
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Q4 - Looking to the future, do you think Britain will or will not have a monarchy in...100 years?
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Weighted Base an 217 237 76 206 214 289 318 870 130
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Q5- Are
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Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Don't know

you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way the Queen is doing her job as Monarch?
All aged 18+ in Great Britain
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825 6 127 128 150 139 220 188 278 316 509 216 219 168 1% 36 364 18 0 6 26 199 263 23 2% 89 16 207
82% 6% 74% 80% 7% 89% 93% 7% 84% 2% 90% 82% 8% 82% 83% 2% 2% 8% 83% 5% 81% 83% 85% 85% 81% 66% 78% 89%
%0 27 2 19 8 s 4 8 2 6 2 2 2 8 2 a3 a ) 3 13 31 18 2 19 3% 2 29 “
9% 2% 13% 12% 5% 6% 2% 17% 8% 1% % 9% % 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% ™% 1% 9% % % % 10% 16% 1% 6%
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Q5 - Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way the Queen is doing her job as Monarch?
Base: All aged 18+ in Great Britain
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Table 16
Q5- Are
Bas:

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Satisfied

Dissaisfied

Don't know

you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Prince Charles is doing his job as Prince of Wales?
All aged 18+ in Great Britain
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Table 17

Q5 - Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Prince Charles is doing his job as Prince of Wales?
Base: All aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Don't know
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This work was carried out n accordance with

qualiy standard for

et

h, 1O 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Table 18
Q5- Are
Bas:

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Satisfied

Dissaisfied

Don't know

you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Prince William is doing his job as Duke of Cambridge?
All aged 18+ in Great Britain

J20091777-46-04 19-NOV - 24-NOV 2021
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - DRAFT
MONARCHY OR REPUBLIC RESEARCH
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S 14
ouTH
NORTH NORTH MIDLANDS SOUTH EAST SOUTH
INCL. EXCL. INCL. INCL. INCL. EXCL,
TOTAL 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3554 18-44 45+ AB ci c2 DE ABC1 C2DE ENGLAND WALES SCOTLAND. SCOTLAND. SCOTLAND. WALES MIDLANDS GL GL GL GL
1005 3 163 136 87 80 251 251 323 367 616 239 361 163 73 620 336 836 6 106 344 238 324 261 E 124 265 213
1005 109 7 161 171 156 27 260 332 a1 564 265 264 205 27 520 42 869 8 £ a8 239 310 262 367 135 276 222
732 a7 108 116 129 134 198 185 45 a7 461 200 194 150 16 95 ate 634 “ 58 22 18 20 200 250 7 182 173
3% % 63% 72% 76% 86% 84% 5% 74% 61% 2% 76% 74% 73% 70% 75% 72% 73% 8% 5% 3 7% 7% 76% 6% 7% 66% 7%
% k) % 20 15 10 " 39 35 59 a7 % 2 8 2 8 a4 3 5 15 £ 2 2 7 35 21 29 “
10% 21% 9% 12% 9% 6% 5% 14% 1% 13% % 10% 8% 9% 1% 9% 10% 9% 1% 17% 12% 9% % 6% 10% 16% 1% 6%
17 39 8 2 % 2 S o7 51 12 66 39 a7 3 % 8 82 160 2 15 a® 3 a 6 81 3 6 5
18% 36% 28% 15% 1% 8% 12% 31% 15% 25% 12% 1% 18% 18% 19% 16% 19% 18% 5% 18% 1% 14% 16% 17% 22% 27% 23% 19%

This work was carried out n accordance with

qualiy standard for

et

h, 1O 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Ipsos MORI




Table 19

Q5 - Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Prince William is doing his job as Duke of Cambridge?
Base: All aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Don't know

J20091777-46-04 19-NO\

V - 24-NOV 2021

INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - DRAFT
MONARCHY OR REPUBLIC RESEARCH

TIONVOTE. ARER ETHNIC
DID NOT
NoT CONSER LIBERAL VOTE IN ETHNIC
WORKING VATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRAT 2019 RURAL SUBURBAN URBAN WHITE MINORITY
o T T 3 T T T 7 R 3
an an 257 7 206 214 289 318 &0 130
312 22 156 5 131 165 210 24 60 &
76% 1% o6% 7% 63% 7% 3% % 76% 53%
2 s u 5 2 o 21 2 6 30
7% E3 1% 7% Ta% 9% 7% 9% 7% 23%
2 2 4 15 s 30 57 a7 145 a1
7% 7% 20% 19% 255 1% 20% 1% 17% 24%

This work was carried out n accordance with

qualiy standard for

et

h, 1O 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Ipsos MORI
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Table 20

Q5A - To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Summary

Base: All aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neiher agree nor
isagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Agree (NET)

Disagree (NET)

URe ant
Duchess of
(Prince William
and Kate
The Queen is Middleton) are Prince Charles
out of touch out of touch is out of touch
with ordinary with ordinary with ordinary
people people people
1005 1005 1005
1005 1005 1005
202 128 28
20% 13% 26%
205 132 237
20% 13% 2%
77 141 168
18% 14% 17%
191 22 188
19% 2% 19%
197 321 114
20% 2% 1%
2 0 1
3% 3% % %
s 406 260 494
5% 0% 26% 49%
243 388 563 02
34% 39% 56% 30%

“This work was carried out in

J20091777-46-04 19-NOV - 24-NOV 2021
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - DRAFT

MONARCHY OR REPUBLIC RESEARCH

for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Table 21
Q5A - To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The Royal Family is out of touch with ordinary people
Base: All aged 18+ in Great Britain

Page 21

13 Jan 2022

ACE SOCIAL GRADE
OOt
NORTH NORTH MIDLANDS SOUTH EAST SOUTH
INCL. EXCL. INCL. INCL. INCL. EXCL,
TOTAL 18-24 2534 3544 45-54 5564 65+ 18-34 3554 18-44 45+ AB [} c2 DE ABC1 C2DE ENGLAND WALES SCOTLAND SCOTLAND SCOTLAND WALES MIDLANDS GL GL GL GL

Unweighted Base 1005 £ 763 3 67 80 251 Bl EQ £ GO 239 Edl 63 ] 620 E 836 3 06 ) 2% 24 o1 Eg 28 265 205

Weighted Base 1005 109 7 161 7 156 27 260 332 a1 564 265 264 205 27 529 42 869 8 £ a8 239 310 262 367 135 276 222

strongly agree 200 a7 45 a7 29 2 ar 81 66 118 9 53 5 8 50 106 o7 181 10 18 e 55 59 a9 4 3 55 4
21% 3% 2% 2% 17% 16% 1% 2% 20% 27% 16% 20% 20% 2% 21% 20% 2% 21% 21% 20% 2% 23% 19% 19% 21% 2% 20% 18%

Tend to agree 239 3 3 a4 45 29 51 69 50 13 126 1) 7 49 a7 148 8 205 10 2 81 5 75 6 5] 35 69 a8
24% 30% 21% 2% 26% 19% 2% 2% % 26% 2% 28% 2% 24% 16% 2% 19% 24% 2% 27% 25% 24% 24% 25% 2% 2% 2% 21%

Neither agree nor 185 2 39 2 0 £ 2 51 66 i 108 3 0 4 % 8 9 163 7 15 6 4 5 a7 13 2 5 52
disagree 18% 1% 2% 16% 23% 23% 4% 18% 20% 7% 19% 16% 15% 2% 19% 16% 21% 19% 15% 7% 7% 7% 7% 18% 21% 7% 19% 2%

Tend to disagree 191 13 36 2 31 £ 50 50 5 7 119 5 57 a1 a7 110 ) 166 10 15 53 £ 63 53 13 2 60 49
19% 12% 21% 14% 6% 2% 21% 18% 16% 16% 21% 20% 21% 15% 20% 21% 8% 19% 21% 7% 16% 16% 0% 0% 20% 19% 2% 21%

strongly disagree 151 9 9 2 ) 2 59 8 2 5 106 39 35 2 a7 n 0 131 3 12 51 39 5 5 a7 10 30 a7
15% 8% 5% 17% 14% 1% 25% 6% 16% 10% 19% 1% 13% 12% 20% 14% 16% 15% 17% 14% 16% 16% 17% 17% 13% % 1% 16%

Don' know 29 5 8 3 2 4 8 2 5 15 “ 3 5 8 10 8 8 k) 2 4 3 9 7 4 9 5 8 4
3% % % 2% % 2% 3% % 2% 3% 2% % 2% % % 2% % 3% 5% % % % 2% 2% 3% % 3% 2%

Agres (NET) a8 70 80 8 7 5 8 150 185 222 216 126 127 o7 87 253 183 386 21 a2 154 13 154 114 160 7 124 89
5% 64% a3 51% 3% 3% 7% 5% a3 52% 3% % w 3 7% 5% 1% 4% 3% % % % 3% 3% 4% 2% w 8%

Disagree (NET) 43 2 45 50 55 61 109 7 105 B 25 2 2 55 % 184 149 207 18 E 105 I 16 % 122 36 %0 8
34% 21% 26% 31% 32% 39% 6% 24% 32% 27% 0% 3% 35% 2% 0% 35% 34% 34% 38% 31% 32% 32% 37% 37% 3% 2% 3% 37%

This work was carried out in accordance with of quality standard for market h, IS0 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Table 22

Q5A - To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

The Royal Family is out of touch with ordinary people

Base: All aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly agree

Tend to agree
Neither agree nor
disagree

Tend to disagree.
Strongly disagree
Don't know
Agree (NET)

Disagree (NET)

J20091777-46-04 19-NOV - 24-NOV 2021
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - DRAFT
MONARCHY OR REPUBLIC RESEARCH

GENERALELECTION VOTE AREA ETONIC
DO NOT

FULL PART NOT CONSER LIBERAL VOTE IN ETHNIC

TOTAL TIME TIME WORKING VATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRAT 2019 RURAL SUBURBAN URBAN WHITE MINORITY
1005 485 04 416 288 240 85 180 219 269 321 &7 120
1005 4% 104 an 277 237 6 206 214 289 318 870 130
200 17 21 7 21 84 10 51 39 59 6 161 48
21% 24% 20% 7% % 36% 3% 25% 18% 21% 20% 19% 36%
23 127 18 e 6 68 30 45 58 65 6 207 3t
2% 26% 7% 23% 20% 20% 39% 22% 27% 23% 20% 24% 24%
185 9 18 72 53 28 10 42 35 60 6 159 2
8% 19% 17% 18% 19% 12% 13% 20% 7% 21% 19% 18% 19%
191 81 28 83 75 37 16 28 a3 51 65 178 15
19% 17% 27% 20% 27% 15% 21% 13% 20% 18% 20% 20% 12%
151 5 19 79 67 9 10 u 36 a 59 140 o
5% 1% 18% 19% 24% 8% 14% 7% 7% 3% 18% 16% 7%
2 15 1 2 5 1 7 3 16 7 2 4
3% % % 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% %
244 29 185 76 153 39 % o 125 126 360 ”

a5% 50% ar% 40% 28% 64% 52% a7% 5% 43% 0% 2% 60%

383 35 a7 61 142 56 2 62 79 8 124 316 2
34% 28% 5% 30% 51% 23% 35% 30% 37% 31% 30% 36% 19%

This work was carried out n accordance with

qualiy standard for

et

h, 1O 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Table 23
Q5A - To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The Queen is out of touch with ordinary people
Base: All aged 18+ in Great Britain

ACE SOCIAL GRADE
OOt
NORTH NORTH MIDLANDS SOUTH EAST SOUTH
INCL. EXCL. INCL. INCL. INCL. EXCL,
TOTAL 18-24 2534 3544 45-54 5564 65+ 18-34 3554 18-44 45+ AB [} c2 DE ABC1 C2DE ENGLAND WALES SCOTLAND SCOTLAND SCOTLAND WALES MIDLANDS GL GL GL GL

Unweighted Base 1005 £ 763 3 67 80 251 Bl EQ £ GO 239 Edl 63 ] 620 E 836 3 06 ) 2% 24 o1 Eg 28 265 205

Weighted Base 1005 109 7 161 7 156 27 260 332 a1 564 265 264 205 27 529 42 869 8 £ a8 239 310 262 367 135 276 222

strongly agree 202 a2 a 35 27 20 % 5] 62 119 8 5 45 8 a 102 9 173 10 19 3 4 3 5 69 3 8 %
20% 39% 2% 2% 16% 13% 1% 30% 19% 27% 15% 21% 17% 2% 20% 19% 2% 20% 2% 21% 20% 20% 21% 21% 19% 2% 17% 1%

Tend to agree 205 2 3 45 35 £ % 58 8 104 101 60 60 2 s 120 77 180 5 i 67 49 53 % 85 a1 63 54
20% 2% 19% 2% 20% 19% 1% 21% 24% 24% 18% 23% 2% 16% 19% 2% 17% 21% 16% 20% 20% 21% 17% 17% 2% 2% 2% 23%

Neither agree nor 177 % 39 2 a9 2 29 5 65 81 % 52 a7 a2 3 & 8 185 8 14 52 £ 57 49 68 2 56 8
disagree 18% 14% 2% 7% 23% 8% 2% 19% 20% 8% 7% 19% 14% 21% 18% 7% 19% 18% 16% 16% 16% 16% 8% 19% 19% 15% 20% 21%

Tend to disagree 191 2 2 2 4 . 2 39 7 6 127 50 6 39 ® 115 " 165 1 15 5 3 5 a7 13 2 58 8
19% 1% 16% 16% 24% 2% 6% 14% 20% 15% 2% 19% 24% 19% 15% 2% 7% 19% 23% 7% 8% 18% 19% 18% 20% 20% 21% 21%

strongly disagree 197 7 20 2 2 32 87 2 51 52 145 a“ 51 38 53 9 % 170 1 16 67 51 69 5 61 19 a3 a2
20% % 12% 15% 1% 21% 3% 10% 15% 12% 26% 16% 19% 18% 2% 18% 20% 20% 2% 18% 20% 21% 2% 2% 17% 14% 16% 18%

Don' know 3 6 1 3 4 1 8 18 7 1 3 7 6 14 10 20 2 1 3 18 10 8 7 8 5 8 4
3% 6% % 2% 2% % 3% 6% 2% 5% 2% % 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3% % 9% 5% % 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%

Agres (NET) 406 68 " 8 61 50 7 142 142 23 184 16 105 80 2 21 172 353 18 E 133 o7 119 102 154 6 m 0
0% 62% % 50% 36% 32% 30% 51% % 50% 3% 44% 0% 39% 39% 2% 39% 1% 38% 1% 1% 1% 39% 39% 2% a3 0% 39%

Disagree (NET) 388 2 a7 50 67 i3 128 7 " 16 271 % 115 13 8 200 165 335 2 3 125 % 126 105 136 4 101 0
39% 18% 2% 31% 39% 49% 54% 24% 35% 26% 8% 35% 4% 7% 37% 0% 7% 39% 5% 35% 38% 39% 1% 0% 37% 34% 7% 39%

This work was carried out in accordance with of quality standard for market h, IS0 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Ipsos MORI




Table 24

Q5A - To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

The Queen is out of touch with ordinary people
Base: All aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly agree

Tend to agree
Neither agree nor
disagree

Tend to disagree.
Strongly disagree
Don't know
Agree (NET)

Disagree (NET)

J20091777-46-04 19-NOV - 24-NOV 2021
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - DRAFT
MONARCHY OR REPUBLIC RESEARCH

GENERALELECTION VOTE. AREA ETHNIC
BIOROT.
FULL PART NoT CONSER LIBERAL VOTE IN ETHNIC
TOTAL TIME TIME WORKING VATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRAT 2019 RURAL SUBURBAN URBAN WHITE MINORITY.
1005 485 04 6 266 240 (3 60 219 269 321 677 20
1005 490 104 an 21 207 7 206 214 289 318 870 130
202 it 2 69 19 7 ) £ 3 59 6 149 52
20% 23% 21% 7% ™% 31% 7% 28% 16% 20% 19% % 0%
205 100 2 8 45 2 ) 49 53 62 186 18
20% 20% 21% 20% 16% 2% 2% % 2% 8% 19% 21% 14%
7 107 13 5 a“ 39 10 4 3 E 2 152 2
18% 2% 13% 14% 16% 16% 13% 21% 17% 20% 16% 17% 19%
191 91 2 5 1 a7 7 as 8 61 176 15
19% 19% 23% 19% 25% 15% 2% 14% 20% 17% 19% 20% 12%
197 67 20 10 % " 3 a7 55 2 78 %
20% 4% 19% 2% 35% 1% 19% 15% 2% 19% 2% 21% 13%
34 14 3 16 4 3 1 10 4 16 10 29 4
3% % % % % % % % 2% % 3% 3% 3%
406 210 “ 153 6 133 2 & 12 123 335 70
0% 43% 2% 7% 23% 6% % 5% 39% 39% 39% 38% 54%
388 56 a“ 8 165 62 2 61 9 104 133 54 31
39% 32% 2% 45% 0% 26% 2% 29% 3% 36% 2% 1% 24%
This work was carried out in accordance with of quality standard for market

h, 1O 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Table 25

Q5A - To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The Duke and Duchess of Cambridge (Prince William and Kate Middleton) are out of touch with ordinary people
Base: All aged 18+ in Great Britain

SOCIAL GRADE
OOt
NORTH NORTH MIDLANDS SOUTH EAST SOUTH
INCL. EXCL. INCL. INCL. INCL. EXCL,
TOTAL 18-24 2534 3544 45-54 5564 65+ 18-34 3554 18-44 45+ AB [} c2 DE ABC1 C2DE ENGLAND WALES SCOTLAND SCOTLAND SCOTLAND WALES MIDLANDS GL GL GL GL

Unweighted Base 1005 £ 763 3 67 80 251 Bl EQ £ GO 239 Edl 63 ] 620 E 836 3 06 ) 2% 24 o1 Eg 28 265 205

Weighted Base 1005 109 7 161 7 156 27 260 332 a1 564 265 264 205 27 529 42 869 8 £ a8 239 310 262 367 135 276 222

strongly agree 128 20 21 a1 20 15 1 0 2 k) 56 32 27 3% S 59 63 104 8 i 5 S % ) a7 29 a7 8
13% 18% 12% 20% 12% 10% 9% 14% 16% 16% 10% 12% 10% 17% 12% 1% 14% 12% 17% 19% 14% 12% 12% 1% 13% 21% 13% 8%

Tend to agree 132 20 2 2 21 3 8 52 8 8 52 35 a 27 2 3 51 114 4 13 a £ 30 5 28 a5 31
13% 18% 19% 17% 12% 9% 8% 19% 15% 18% 9% 13% 16% 13% 10% 14% 12% 13% 9% 1% 13% 13% 1% 1% 15% 17% 16% 14%

Neither agree nor 141 2 2 2 2 20 2 4 5 6 % ® 33 2 a7 ) 66 123 8 1 0 29 4 £ 6 19 45 4
disagree 14% 21% 13% 12% 20% 3% 9% 16% 6% 15% 13% 4% 13% 14% 16% 13% 15% 14% 16% 2% 2% 2% 13% 13% 16% 14% 16% 18%

Tend to disagree 242 2 8 2 8 % % 4 1 103 140 85 68 a7 45 153 82 213 9 2 7 59 7 6 9 2 68 3
2% 26% 2% 16% 2% 29% 20% 2% 2% 23% 2% 32% 26% 18% 19% 29% 19% 2% 18% 23% 24% 24% 23% 24% 2% 19% 2% 28%

strongly disagree 21 11 3 8 4% 60 120 a7 m % 26 7 8 69 8 157 156 219 19 2 105 82 120 101 % 30 6 3
32% 10% 21% 30% 27% 39% 1% 17% 2% 2% 0% 27% 3% 34% 36% 30% 35% 32% 39% 26% 32% 34% 39% 39% 26% 2% 2% 29%

Don' know a0 7 2 8 2 2 10 18 0 2% 1 5 9 7 16 1 2 3 1 5 16 " 6 6 19 9 7 10
% 6% % 5% % % % % 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% % 3% 5% % % 5% 5% 5% 2% 2% 5% % % %

Agres (NET) 260 0 5 59 4 E a9 2 100 151 109 8 68 63 52 136 115 218 12 0 8 58 7 5 101 52 8 49
26% 36% 31% 7% 24% 8% % 3% 30% 34% 19% 2% 26% 31% 2% 26% 26% 25% 2% 34% 2% 24% 23% 2% 26% 8% 30% 21%

Disagree (NET) 563 39 8 " 2 106 166 124 167 198 365 187 154 106 132 310 28 493 27 3 184 141 102 165 187 55 133 132
56% 36% 9% 6% 5% 58% 70% 4% 50% 5% 65% 59% 58% 52% 56% 59% 54% 57% 7% 49% 56% 59% 2% 3% 51% 1% 8% 7%

This work was carried out in accordance with of quality standard for market h, IS0 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Table 26
Q5A - To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

The Duke and Duchess of Cambridge (Prince William and Kate Middleton) are out of touch with ordinary people
Base: All aged 18+ in Great Britain

J20091777-46-04 19-NOV - 24-NOV 2021
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - DRAFT
MONARCHY OR REPUBLIC RESEARCH

GENERALELECTION VOTE. AREA ETHNIC
BIOROT.

FULL PART NoT CONSER LIBERAL VOTE IN ETHNIC
TOTAL TIME TIME WORKING VATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRAT 2019 RURAL SUBURBAN URBAN WHITE MINORITY.

Unweighted Base 1005 485 04 6 266 240 (3 60 219 269 321 677 20

Weighted Base 1005 490 104 an 217 207 7 206 214 289 318 870 130

Strongly agree 128 7 10 P 10 8 7 31 2 34 3 o1 3
3% 16% 9% 10% % 20% 9% 15% 13% 2% 12% 1% 2%

Tend to agree 132 8 7 3 17 9 2 2 £ a7 17 5
13% 7% % 10% % 21% 20% 1% 13% 2% 12% 3% 1%

Neither agree nor a0 7 19 52 27 29 11 3 Y 39 3 125 15
disagree 14% 14% 18% 13% 10% 12% 15% 16% 19% 14% 1% 14% 12%

Tend to disagree 22 23 £ 89 Il 61 k) a0 45 7 8 210 3
24% 25% 29% 2% 28% 2% 31% 19% 21% 26% 26% 24% 2%

Strongly disagree: 321 122 3 168 43 ) 19 63 70 2 110 2% 2
32% 25% 30% 1% 52% 20% 26% 31% 2% 32% 5% 34% 18%

Don't know “ 15 7 18 2 3 1 16 4 15 “ 3 9
% % ™% % % % % % 2% % % % %

Agres (NET) 260 159 17 85 £ 2 5 56 67 13 208 50
26% 32% 16% 21% 10% 1% 26% 2% 26% 23% 24% 24% 8%

Disagree (NET) 563 25 61 257 220 109 a3 103 115 168 193 05 56
56% 50% 59% 2% 0% 6% 56% 50% 54% 58% 61% 58% 3%

This work was carried out in accordance with of quality standard for market

h, 1O 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Table 27
Q5A - To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Prince Charles is out of touch with ordinary people
Base: All aged 18+ in Great Britain

Page27

13 Jan 2022

ACE SOCIAL GRADE
OOt
NORTH NORTH MIDLANDS SOUTH EAST SOUTH
INCL. EXCL. INCL. INCL. INCL. EXCL,
TOTAL 18-24 2534 3544 45-54 5564 65+ 18-34 3554 18-44 45+ AB [} c2 DE ABC1 C2DE ENGLAND WALES SCOTLAND SCOTLAND SCOTLAND WALES MIDLANDS GL GL GL GL

Unweighted Base 1005 £ 763 3 67 80 251 Bl EQ £ GO 239 Edl 63 ] 620 E 836 3 06 ) 2% 24 o1 Eg 28 265 205

Weighted Base 1005 109 7 161 7 156 27 260 332 a1 564 265 264 205 27 529 42 869 8 £ a8 239 310 262 367 135 276 222

strongly agree 258 a4 49 a3 a2 3 “ 92 85 135 122 67 63 56 3 130 122 25 12 21 77 5 8 69 100 a 72 59
26% 0% 2% % 25% 25% 17% 3% 2% 31% 2% 25% 2% % 28% 2% 2% 26% 24% 24% 24% 23% 26% 26% % 30% 2% 26%

Tend to agree 27 2 38 a2 a0 E3 5 65 82 107 129 6 I 50 a0 139 9 206 10 21 79 5 69 59 89 a1 72 5
24% 2% 2% 26% 24% 23% 2% 2% 2% 24% 2% 26% % 2% 17% 2% 21% 24% 21% 24% 24% 24% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 25%

Neither agree nor 168 15 39 2 3t 27 3t 5 56 7 89 45 33 4 £ 8 82 147 7 14 % 2 5 52 6 18 4 45
disagree 7% 14% 2% 16% 6% 7% 13% 19% 7% 18% 16% 7% 13% 21% 6% 1% 19% 7% 4% 16% 4% 3% 19% 20% 7% 14% 7% 0%

Tend to disagree 188 11 2 30 a7 £ 51 ) 7 o 118 5 62 2 “ 116 70 159 1 17 3 49 e 45 66 2 a7 £
19% 10% 7% 18% 2% 19% 21% 14% 20% 16% 21% 21% 2% 14% 7% 2% 16% 18% 23% 20% 20% 20% 8% 7% 18% 20% 7% 16%

strongly disagree 14 3 9 15 3 19 55 " 2 27 8 2% 2% 7 £ 52 54 o7 8 9 a £ 35 27 3 0 2 %
1% 2% 5% 10% 8% 12% 23% % 9% 6% 16% 10% 10% 8% 16% 10% 12% 1% 17% 10% 13% 14% 1% 10% 10% 8% 9% 1%

Don' know “ 0 9 6 8 3 6 18 1 2 i 6 9 9 4 1 2 3 1 6 16 10 12 2 3 7 5] 5
% 9% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% % % 5% 3% 2% 3% % 6% 3% 5% % % 6% 5% % % 5% 3% 5% 5% 2%

Agres (NET) 404 7 8 8 8 i3 2 18 168 23 252 15 134 106 106 9 213 31 2 2 156 114 149 128 189 3 145 i
9% 65% 50% 53% 8% 9% 39% 6% 50% 55% 5% 51% 51% 52% 5% 51% % 50% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% 49% 51% 3% 2% 1%

Disagree (NET) 202 3 38 45 50 50 106 51 % % 206 8 &7 45 7 168 124 256 19 27 10 8 0 7 102 a7 72 6
30% 12% 22% 28% 29% 32% 5% 18% 29% 22% 7% 30% 3% 2% 33% 32% 26% 30% 0% 30% 34% 35% 29% 27% 26% 26% 26% 28%

This work was carried out in accordance with of quality standard for market h, IS0 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Table 28

Q5A - To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Prince Charles is out of touch with ordinary people

Base: All aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly agree

Tend to agree
Neither agree nor
disagree

Tend to disagree.
Strongly disagree
Don't know
Agree (NET)

Disagree (NET)

J20091777-46-04 19-NOV - 24-NOV 2021
INTERNAL/CLIENT USE ONLY - DRAFT
MONARCHY OR REPUBLIC RESEARCH

GENERALELECTION VOTE AREA ETONIC
DO NOT

FULL PART NOT CONSER LIBERAL VOTE IN ETHNIC

TOTAL TIME TIME WORKING VATIVE LABOUR DEMOCRAT 2019 RURAL SUBURBAN URBAN WHITE MINORITY
1005 485 04 416 288 240 85 180 219 269 321 &7 120
1005 4% 104 an 277 237 6 206 214 289 318 870 130
258 145 3 82 2 87 20 7 54 66 8 200 56
26% 0% 0% 20% 10% 7% 26% 36% 25% 23% 27% 23% 3%
237 109 2 105 63 68 21 33 51 73 6 212 2
2% 22% 21% 26% 23% 20% 28% 16% 24% 25% 20% 24% 18%
168 9 13 8 2 13 45 29 6 56 153 13
% 19% 13% 14% 17% % 7% 22% 14% 19% 18% 18% 10%
188 79 2 8 79 35 14 a7 41 59 168 19
19% 16% 24% 20% 20% 15% 18% 13% 2% 14% 19% 19% 15%
14 4 11 64 55 15 7 17 2 ) a4 102 0
1% 8% 10% 15% 20% % 9% 8% 12% 12% 4% 12% 8%
l 21 2 18 4 9 2 11 7 18 o £ 8
% % 2% % % % 2% 5% % % % % %
494 254 54 187 El 185 a 107 105 140 149 413 7
49% 52% 52% 45% 33% 65% 54% 52% 9% 8% % a7% 61%
302 20 35 47 13 51 20 43 7 75 103 271 29
30% 24% 34% 36% 8% 21% 27% 21% 34% 26% 352% 31% 23%

This work was carried out n accordance with

qualiy standard for

et

h, 1O 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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